CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Date: Oct. 18, 2024
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R1018- CH12M00000S010
ORIGINAL MFG/PART NO TGS Crystals/CRTE 12.0MG-10 TLH/ZTTCE12.0MG10

• Communication Electronics and More
• Bluetooth, Wireless Communication Set
HOW TO ORDER
• Please follow up part code guide and indicate part code when you order or RFQ.
PART CODE GUIDE
RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE​ NAME​ KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION​
CH Product Series MHz SMD Ceramic Resonator, 3 pads, Case 3213
Dimension L3.2*W1.3*H1.0mm
12M0 Frequency Range 12M0: 12.000MHz
0000 Internal Control Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
S SMD Type Package Tape/Reel
010 Special Parametric Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
- XX Suffix Blank: N/A
XX: Internal Control Code, Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom
Parameters
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/18/2024 3
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Case 3213, 3 Pads
L3.2*W1.3*H1.0mm
Top View
PART CODE: CH12M00000S010
MHZ SMD CERAMIC RESONATOR CASE 3213 CH SERIES
Marking
Frequency Range
+ QC Code
Side View
Bottom View
Connection: ① Input  ② Ground  ③ Output
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/18/2024 4
STRUCTURE
MHZ SMD CERAMIC RESONATOR CASE 3213 CH SERIES
NO. COMPONENTS MATERIALS
1 Outer Electrodes
Top and Bottom Electrodes
Ag + Ni (under plating) + Sn(over plating)
Side Electrodes
Ni + Cu + Ag( under plating)+Sn(over plating)
2 Glue Epoxy Resin
3 Cover Dielectric Material
4 Conductive Adhesive Ag + Epoxy Resin
5 Base Dielectric Material
6 Ceramic Element Piezoelectric Ceramics (PZT) +Ag
PART CODE: CH12M00000S010
2
1
5
3
6
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/18/2024 5
PART CODE: CH12M00000S010
MEASUREMENT
• Parts shall be tested under the condition ( Temp.: 20±15℃,Humidity 65±20% R.H.) unless the standard
condition (Temp.: 25±3 ℃, Humidity : 65±10% R.H.) is regulated to measure.
• Measuring Circuit
MHZ SMD CERAMIC RESONATOR CASE 3213 CH SERIES
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS CONDITION
Withstanding Voltage - 50 V @DC, 1 min.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE
PART CODE
CENTER
FREQUENCY
(F0)
FREQUENCY
ACCURACY
MAX.RESONANT
IMPEDANCE
R0
BUILT-IN
CAPACITANCE
C1, C2
IC MODEL NO.
MHz % Ω pF
CH8M000000S015 8.000 ±0.5 40 15 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH8M000000S033 8.000 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH8M192000S033 8.192 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH8M388000S010 8.388 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH8M388000S033 8.388 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH9M000000S010 9.000 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH9M210000S010 9.210 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH9M830000S010 9.830 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH10M00000S010 10.00 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH10M00000S033 10.00 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH11M00000S010 11.00 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH11M00000S033 11.00 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M00000S010 12.00 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M00000S033 12.00 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M28800S010 12.288 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M28800S033 12.288 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M50000S010 12.50 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH12M50000S033 12.50 ±0.5 40 33 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
CH13M00000S010 13.00 ±0.5 40 10 (1±20%) 1/6TC4069UBPx2
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/18/2024 7